 The average replacement rate is a two-point average of the replacement

amount calculated at the start of the period and at the end of the period

 It is this average that we apply when we consider the ‘steady-state’

cashflow generation waterfall

 We use an average to account for the fact that the start point of this

waterfall, our Cash EBITDA, is a lagged measure i.e. it does not yet

include the material and incremental cash-flows from our most recent

purchases

Strictly Private and Confidential

Garfunkelux Holdco 2 S.A.

26

4. IFRS Accounting
– Recent Reporting Changes
& Future Reporting

Strictly Private and Confidential

Garfunkelux Holdco 2 S.A.

27

IFRS Accounting – Recent Reporting Changes

IFRS 9 – Financial Instruments – Effective 1st January 2018

1. Classification and Measurement

a) Fair Value Through P&L

b) Fair Value Through Other Comprehensive Income

c) Valuation at Amortised Cost

2. Impairment – “expected” credit losses

3. Hedging

 Amortised cost remains the appropriate accounting policy for Group

Three Main Areas

Strictly Private and Confidential

Garfunkelux Holdco 2 S.A.

28

£000 Q1-17 Q1-17 Q1-17

Under IAS 39 IFRS 9 Transition Under IFRS 9

Income

Income from portfolio investments 57,241 - 57,241

Portfolio write up 27,574 (27,574) -

Net portfolio write up - 26,660 26,660

Portfolio fair value release (641) - (641)

Service revenue 43,487 - 43,487

Other revenue 754 - 754

Other income 283 - 283

Total income 128,698 (914) 127,784

Total operating expenses (94,169) 914 (93,255)

Operating profit 34,529 - 34,529

IFRS Accounting – Recent Reporting Changes

IFRS 9 – Financial Instruments – Changes to the Income Statement

Understanding the IFRS 9 Restatement of the Prior Year Comparative

Strictly Private and Confidential

Garfunkelux Holdco 2 S.A.

29

IFRS 15 – Revenue From Contracts With Customers – Effective 1st January 2018

IFRS Accounting – Recent Reporting Changes

1. IFRS establishes a five step plan

a) Identify contract

b) Identify performance obligation

c) Determine transaction price

d) Allocate transaction Price

e) Recognise revenue

2. Impacts the 3PC element of the Lowell business